## MILLARD COUNTY COMMISSION AGENDA

Public Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, will meet in Regular Public Session at the Millard County Courthouse, 50 South Main, Fillmore, Utah commencing at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, June 3, 2008.

- **9:30 A.M.** County Commission Coordinating Session Regarding Future Schedules, Meetings, etc.
- 10:00 A.M. Public is Welcomed

**Opening Statements** 

Follow up Action Items from May 20, 2008

Approval of the Minutes of May20, 2008

Auditor's Report

Honor Cody Talbot-Operation Iraqi Freedom II

Discussion on Financial and Other Issues- West Millard Mosquito Abatement Board Members

Possible Approval of Notice of Intent-County Building Inspection Department

Possible Approval of the Project Agreement for Road Maintenance #07-RO-11040800027 Between Millard County and USDA-Forest Service

Possible Approval of a Business License for Shields Cleaning, Inc. - Owner Laura Shields

Possible Approval of a Business License for Snappy Welding Service - Owner Robert L. Morton

Ratify the Approval of an Amended Millard County Non Plat Subdivision Recordation Certificate and Affidavit for Richard Herbst and Kimberly Herbst

**11:00 A.M.** Public Hearing for the Purpose of Receiving Public Comment on a Millard County General Plan Amendment Application #Z-2008-009 for an Amendment to the Major Utilities Corridor Preferred Alignment Map, an Official Map of Millard County, Utah. The Amendment Seeks to Change or Add to the Northern Alignment of Said Major Utilities Corridor. The Application Received a Favorable Recommendation from the Millard County Planning Commission on May 7, 2008

Review and Possible Decision Regarding Millard County General Plan Amendment Application #Z-2008-009----UNEV for an Amendment to the Major Utilities Corridor Preferred Alignment Map, an Official Map of Millard County, Utah. The Amendment Seeks to Change or Add to the Northern Alignment of Said Major Utilities Corridor

Possible Renewal of the Delta City and Fillmore City Law Enforcement Contracts

Discussion on Fire Suppression-Millard Fire District Scott Corry

Discussion By Each Commissioner, County Attorney, and Elected Officials and Secretary

Other Business

Public Input

Possible Closed Meeting Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-4&5

## Noon

Dated this 29th Day of May 2008

John C. Cooper, Chairman

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Millard County Clerk's Office at 765 South Highway 99, Fillmore, Utah (743-6223 or 864-2440, at least three working days prior to the meeting.